

## CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 2023/2024 Galena ARC Kids Club before school program



CHILD/CHILDREN'S NAME(S):	
school program following the weekly schedule below year. I agree to pay the following weekly fees every	[person placing child (ren)] do herby enter into the following Program. My child (ren) shall attend the Galena ARC Kids Club before, and I understand this will be their committed schedule for the school y Friday or a daily late fee will be charged. I agree to pay the yearly child (ren)'s schedule and fees will be:
Registration Fee:Fee paid at Summer Camp re	gistration/School Registration \$30 one child \$50 two or more children
Galena ARC Kids Club Morning Program: 6:30ar	<u>m -7:50am</u>
<u>5 DAY WEEK:</u> Monday – Friday [ ] \$30/wee	ek- 1 child [ ] \$40/week- 2 children [ ] \$60/week-3 children
announced on the school message.  We will be following the same procedures and policies	oned, there will be no before school program offered, and it will be so of the after school hand book which can be found on our website at in the back of the school off of Irvine st. by Mc Donald's. Please walk left and someone will let you in.
( ) Please mark this box if your son or daugh	nter will be participating the GPS breakfast program.
_	ter your son /daughter and turn in to the Galena Art and ve any questions please feel free to contact Brenda Jakel
	s contract. This contract must be turned in with the handbook receipt, stating that I (we) and that from time to time new policies may be implemented or changed as needed. I
Address	Phone #
SignatureParent/Guardian	Date:
Amount peeded to begin Kids Club_TOTAL: Cash /	